## **Progressive Leasing**

Daniel's Jewelers has teamed up with Progressive Leasing to deliver a unique opportunity for virtually any customer to purchase fine jewelry for an affordable monthly payment. Any customer can apply with Progressive Leasing. During the application process, Progressive Leasing will **NOT** create a "hard" inquiry on your credit report, so there is no impact on your credit score for applying with Progressive Leasing. If your lease is approved with Progressive Leasing:

- Your lease is with Progressive Leasing and Daniel's Jewelers is not a part of the agreement.
- Progressive Leasing will purchase from Daniel's Jewelers the merchandise you have selected in an amount not to exceed the amount you were approved for by Progressing Leasing.
- Daniel's Jewelers cannot accept returns or exchanges without the approval of Progressive Leasing. The Daniel's Jewelers return and exchange policy does not apply to any merchandise purchased by Progressive Leasing and then leased to you by Progressive Leasing.
- The total price that Progressive Leasing pays to Daniel's Jewelers for the merchandise you have selected may be higher than the price you could have paid directly to Daniel's Jewelers.
- Progressive Leasing will work with you to establish a weekly, semimonthly or monthly payment that fits your budget.
- All payments, billing questions, and service issues should be addressed to Progressive Leasing.
- Progressive Leasing does \*NOT\* report positive payment history to the three national credit bureaus.
- Progressive Leasing must approve the return or exchange of any merchandise leased from Progressive Leasing.

If you have further questions, please call Progressive Leasing at 877-898-1970 Option 1.